

*

ITEM NO.90

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10915/2008

RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Reena Singh appearing on behalf of Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate-on-Record states that they are going to file Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent on today itself.

Counter affidavit be filed on or before 12.12.2008.

List the matter on 12.12.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar